r e s o l u t i o n  a s  a n  O r d i n a r y  
Resolution:

"RESOLVED  THAT pursuant to 
Section 94 and other applicable 
provisions if any of the Companies 
Act, 1956, the Authorised Share 
Capital of the Company be and is 
h e r e b y  i n c r e a s e d  f r o m  
Rs.22,00,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty 
Two Crores only) divided into 
2,20,00,000 (Two Crore Twenty Lakhs 
only) Equity shares of Rs.10/- each to 
Rs. 25,00,00,000/-  (Rupees Twenty 
Five Crores only) divided into 
2,50,00,000 ( Two Crores Fifty Lakhs 
only) Equity shares of Rs.10/- each by 
creation of 30,00,000 (Thirty Lakhs 
only) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each 
ranking paripassu with the exiting 
Equity shares of the Company”.

“RESOLVED FURTHER THAT in 
Clause V of the Memorandum of 
Association of the Company be and is 
hereby substituted with the following”.

V. The Authorized share capital of the 
Company is Rs. 25,00,00,000/- 
(Rupees Twenty Five Crores only) 
divided into 2,50,00,000 (Two Crores 
Fifty Lakhs only) Equity shares of 
Rs.10/- each.

9. To consider and if thought fit, to 
p a s s ,  w i t h  o r  w i t h o u t  
modification(s), the following 
resolution as a Special Resolution:

“RESOLVED THAT pursuant to the 
p r o v i s i o n s  o f  S e c t i o n s